LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Judicial Officers Amendment Bill 2012

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [1]. Lines 5–7, 22, 25 and 27. Omit "Minister" wherever occurring. Insert instead "Attorney General".
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1 [3]. Line 5. Omit "Minister". Insert instead "Attorney General".
- No. 3 Page 5, Schedule 2. Lines 9 and 10. Omit "Minister administering the *Judicial Officers Act 1986* under section 37A of that Act". Insert instead "Attorney General under section 37A of the *Judicial Officers Act 1986*".

c2012-097 13/6/12 12:19 pm Page 1